GETTING
STARTED
GUIDE
A
V
R
 B
A

OPTIMISATION TECHNIQUES ......2/18
AVR SUPPORT PRODUCTS ......2/19
AVR PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE ......2/20
AVR BASIC Getting Started Guide V1.21
2/1
Most AVR microcontrollers feature the same generic core, but have different on-chip
hardware resources and also different pinouts. They can also differ in code, EEPROM and
RAM sizes.
AVR BASIC allows you to write, as far as possible, in non device-specific code. All the device-
specific information can be automatically loaded into a BASIC source file by including the
relevant .ini file (device initialisation file ) from the list below. When new devices within the
AVR family are released, a new .ini will usually be made available.
11.ini Atmel ATtiny11 initialisation file
103.ini Atmel ATmega103 initialisation file
603.ini Atmel ATmega603 initialisation file
1200.ini Atmel AT90S1200(A) initialisation file
2313.ini Atmel AT90S2313 initialisation file
2323.ini Atmel AT90S2323 initialisation file
2333.ini Atmel AT90S2333 initialisation file
2343.ini Atmel AT90S2343 initialisation file
4414.ini Atmel AT90S4414 initialisation file
8515.ini Atmel AT90S8515 initialisation file
4433.ini Atmel AT90S4433 initialisation file
4434.ini Atmel AT90S4434 initialisation file
8535.ini Atmel AT90S8535 initialisation file
The ‘.ini’ files can be found in the \avrbasic\config\device\avr directory.
The following example source file shows how to declare that the Atmel AT90S8515 is the
target device.
Example:

2/19
AVR™ Support Products
Order code Description
PROGRAMMING SYSTEMS
AVR2-ST Professional AVR Microcontroller Starter System
MPW-PLUS Micro-Pro Professional Device Programming System
UISP-S4 Micro-ISP Series IV - Atmel Microcontroller ISP System (4.6-6.0V)
UISP-LV4 Micro-ISP Series IV LV - Low Voltage Atmel Microcontroller ISP System (3.0-6.0V)
UISP-UPG1 Micro-ISP Upgrade: Atmel ATmega programming support
ACT-UPG1 Activ8r Upgrade: Atmel ATmega programming support
ACT-UPG2 Activ8r - ATtiny library upgrade
EVALUATION/OEM MODULES
OEM-UC-20/40 Universal 8051/AVR Microcontroller OEM Module
EVALU8R-1P Evalu8r - Universal 8051/AVR Microcontroller Evaluation Module
PACKAGE ADAPTORS ETC.
AD-PLCC44-A Programming adaptor - 44-pin PLCC to DIL-40
AD-DIL40-PLCC44-A Emulation adaptor - 44-pin PLCC on target system  to 40-pin DIL
AD-SOIC20-A Microcontroller Programming adaptor - 20-pin SOIC to 20-pin DIL
AD-SOIC8-A Microcontroller Programming adaptor - 8-pin SOIC to 8-pin DIL
AD-8535-A Parallel programming adaptor - Atmel AT90S8535/AT90S4434 (40-pin DIL)
AD-TQFP44-A Programming adaptor - 44-pin TQFP to 40-pin DIL
SS-90S8515-P ISP Socket Stealer Module fitted with Atmel AT90S8515 microcontroller (DIL)
SS-90S8515-J ISP Socket Stealer Module fitted with Atmel AT90S8515 microcontroller (PLCC)
AVR BASIC Programming Language
AVR-BAS-LITE AVR BASIC LITE Version (1K bytes - AT90S1200 support only)